505746773 10/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5793586

NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	NCE: ASSIGNMENT				
	TA				
	Execution Date				
GLEN IAN ANDREWS			10/02/2017		
CARLO LEONEL BELLO	10/02/2017				
SATJIT SINGH BRAR			10/02/2017		
	ГА				
Name:	PFIZER INC				
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET				
Internal Address:	ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL				
City:	NEW YORK				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10017				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number]		
Application Number: 1633		6339779	-		

DATE SIGNED:

SIGNATURE:

Total Attachments: 5

source=000184-0008-301-Prov-2-Assgmt#page1.tif source=000184-0008-301-Prov-2-Assgmt#page2.tif source=000184-0008-301-Prov-2-Assgmt#page3.tif source=000184-0008-301-Prov-2-Assgmt#page4.tif

/MARIA MARLEY/

10/29/2019

PATENT REEL: 050854 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Glen lan Andrews, citizen of United States of America, and resident of 15265 Winesprings Court, San Diego, California 92127, United States of America; Carlo Leonel Bello, citizen of United States of America, and resident of 39 Jersey Street, San Francisco, California 94114, United States of America; and, Satjit Singh Brar, citizen of United States of America, and resident of 9976 Fox Meadow Road, San Diego, California 92127, United States of America; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/565,728. filed September 29, 2017, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72326-02, and entitled DOSING REGIMEN OF AVELUMAB FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world:

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

PATENT REEL: 050854 FRAME: 0329

Signed and witnessed this 2nd day of October 2017,						
at San Diego, California, United States of America						
GLEN IAN ANDREWS						
* * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * *						
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.						
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>						
on October 2, 2017 before me, Janille Sunchez, Notary PULD (ic Date Date						
personally appeared <u>Elen Ian Andrews</u>						
<i>Name of Signer</i> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are						
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in						
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the						
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.						
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.						

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public



فحر

Place Notary Seal Above

PATENT REEL: 050854 FRAME: 0330

Signed and witnessed this	2	day of	October	2017,
at San Francisco, CA Unite	d State	s of Americ	3	í [
		C	CARLO LEDNE	ELLO
* * * 8	OTAR	ZATION RE	QUIRED * * *	
STATE of CM COUNTY of CM/MMM		contificate veri individual who contificate is a	ic or other officer con fies only the identity o signed the docume iteched, and not the skillty of thet docum	of the nt to which this truthfulness,
On <i>[[[[[[[2]]]]]] On[[[[2]]]] Date</i>	_ before		<u>NA, KAIMSC</u> we insert Name and Til	
personally appeared		Name of Si		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
who proved to me on the basis of	satisfacto			vhose name (⊚) is/ar⊛
subscribed to the within instrumen	t and ack	nowledged to	me that he/she/the	y executed the same in
his/hex/liteir authorized capacity(is	es), and th	hat by his/héന്	h⊛ir signature(ŝ⊱or	n the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon beha	lf of whic	h the person(s)	acted, executed th	ne instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

APRIL N. JOHNSON COMM. \$2045614 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Explass Nov. 13, 2017 I terna Contanta

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

Page 3 of 5

Signed and witnessed this	2	day of	October	2017,
at San Diego, California, Unit	ed Stat	es of Ame	rica	
			Saft M	\sim
			SATJIPSINGH BR	RAR
* * * NC	DTARIZ	ATION RE	QUIRED * * *	
A notary public or other officer completing document to which this certificate is attac	this certif hed, and n	icate verifies o ot the truthfuli	only the identity of the indiv ness, accuracy, or validity	idual who signed the of that document.
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>San Dieg</u>	20			
on October 2, 2017 1	pefore me	Janicz	<u>e San chez</u> N ere Insert Name and Title of th h Brar	<u>otary public</u> ,
personally appeared		Name of St	gner	
who proved to me on the basis of sa				
subscribed to the within instrument a his/her/their authorized capacity(ies)				
person(s), or the entity upon behalf				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJL paragraph is true and correct.	IRY unde	r the laws of	the State of California th	nat the foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

JANICE ALCAFARAS SANCHEZ Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2196590 My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2021

Place Notary Seal Above

Signed and witnessed this	220	day of	October	2017,
---------------------------	-----	--------	---------	-------

at San Diego, California, United States of America

By: Matthew J. Pugmire Assistant General Counsel PFIZER INC. Representative Duly Authorized by the Company

* * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * *

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE of COUNTY of slie, Jolt Э before me, Here Insert Name and Title $\{\chi\}$] (personally appeared Name of Signer

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Notary Public Signature of



Place Notary Seal Above

PATENT REEL: 050854 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 10/29/2019